the City and the estimated percentages and amounts of such indebtedness attributable to property within the City. Expenditures of the various taxing
bodies overlapping the territory of the Issuer are paid out of ad valorem taxes levied by these taxing bodies on properties overlapping the Issuer.
These political taxing bodies are independent of the Issuer and may incur borrowings to finance their expenditures.

The following statements of direct and estimated overlapping ad valorem bonds were developed from information contained in the "Texas Municipal
Reports" published by the Municipal Advisory Council of Texas. Except for the amounts relating to the Issuer, the Issuer has not independently
verified the accuracy or completeness of such information, and  no person should rely upon such information as being accurate or complete.

Furthermore, certain of the entities below may have authorized or issued additional bonds since the date stated below, and such entities
may have programs requiring the authorization and/or issuance of substantial amounts of additional bonds, the amount of which cannot be
determined.

Taxing Body % Overlapping
Amount

Overlapping

A-5

PROFORMA AD VALOREM TAX DEBT SERVICE REQUIREMENTS

Current Total
Debt Service (1) Principal Interest

Principal &
Interest

Combined Debt
Service

2022 443,851$   -$  -$  -$  443,851$  214,402$   229,449$
2023 441,331   255,000 480,845   735,845   1,177,176 212,772   964,404
2024 448,184   295,000 445,125   740,125   1,188,309 216,703   971,606
2025 444,411   310,000 430,000   740,000   1,184,411 214,140   970,271
2026 386,236   325,000 414,125   739,125   1,125,361 204,310   921,051
2027 190,880   340,000 397,500   737,500   928,380 161,940   766,440
2028 192,580   355,000 380,125   735,125   927,705 163,640   764,065
2029 194,080   375,000 361,875   736,875   930,955 165,140   765,815
2030 190,480   395,000 342,625   737,625   928,105 161,540   766,565
2031 191,780   415,000 322,375   737,375   929,155 162,840   766,315
2032 192,880   435,000 301,125   736,125   929,005 163,940   765,065
2033 188,880   460,000 278,750   738,750   927,630 159,940   767,690
2034 194,680   480,000 255,250   735,250   929,930 165,740   764,190
2035 195,180   505,000 230,625   735,625   930,805 166,240   764,565
2036 195,480   535,000 204,625   739,625   935,105 166,540   768,565
2037 190,680   560,000 177,250   737,250   927,930 161,740   766,190
2038 195,680   590,000 148,500   738,500   934,180 166,740   767,440
2039 190,480   620,000 118,250   738,250   928,730 161,540   767,190
2040 57,871 650,000 86,500   736,500   794,371 28,936 765,435
2041 - 685,000 53,125   738,125   738,125 - 738,125
2042 - 720,000 18,000   738,000   738,000 - 738,000

4,725,624$   9,305,000$   5,446,595$   14,751,595$   19,477,219$   3,218,783$   16,258,436$

*Preliminary, subject to change.

__________________________
(1) Current Total Net Debt Service represents the City's General Obligation Bonds, which approximately 68% is "self-supporting" debt.

Fiscal Year
Ending

9/30

TABLE 8

Total Net Combined
Debt Service

The Bonds*
Less:

Self-Supporting
Water System

Debt

A-6

INTEREST AND SINKING FUND BUDGET PROJECTION * TABLE 9

Audited General Obligation Interest and Sinking Fund Balance as of September 30, 2021 $138,405
2021 Interest and Sinking Fund Tax Levy at 99% Collections Produces 127,120
Other Sources Transfer 28,940
Self-Supporting Debt Service Transfer 214,402